04-27-2001

101691159

01 FC:481 02 FC:482



04-10-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #76

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

EF 321731366 US

	ADEMARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		nal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error		Effective Date
Reel # Frame #	Merger	Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party Mark	োf additional names of conveying p	parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Krupp Werner & Pfleiderer Co	prporation	04012001
Formerly		
		094099
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	X Corporation Association
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/C	rganization _{Delaware}	
Receiving Party	if additional names of receiving pa	rrties attached
Name Coperion Corporation		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 663 East Crescent Avenue		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Ramsey	New Jersey	07746
City	State/Country	Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other		representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of hocorporation/O	rganization _{Delaware}	accament non Assignments)
18/2001 LMUELLER 00000165 0940909	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
C:481 40.00 D	. Sit of Figure Out Office	
C:482		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027,) Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0019

PAGE 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	WB 0031-0021				
Idress (line 2) Idress (line 2) Idress (line 2) Idress (line 3) Idress (line 3) Idress (line 4) Idress (line 4) Idress (line 4) Idress (line 5) Name Nami S. Rhodes Idress (line 1) Idress (line 3) Idress (line 4) I	omestic Representative Name an		or the first Receiving I	Party only.	
Idress (line 2) Idress (line 3) Idress (line 4) Idress	Name				
dress (ine 2) dress (ine 3) Area Code and Telephone Number 212-687-6000 Name Naomi S. Rhodes dress (ine 4) Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, LLP dress (ine 4) ges Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3 ademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same prop. Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers) Pitney it is a statement of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Registration Numbers of the same prop. Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same prop. Trademark Application Number (s) Possible of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 115.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes \(\) No aterment and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	drace /line 1)				
Area Code and Telephone Number 212-687-6000 Name Naomi S. Rhodes dress (Inne 1) Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, LLP dress (Inne 2) 711 Third Avenue dress (Inne 3) New York, New York 10017 dress (Inne 4) ges Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3 ademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same properties attached enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers) Trademark Application Number(s) 0940909 2396957 Deposit Account Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account 10 Dep					
Area Code and Telephone Number 212-687-6000 Name Naomi S. Rhodes dress (line 1) Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, LLP dress (line 2) 711 Third Avenue ges Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3 ademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same proporties including any attachments. # 8 Imber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 9 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Yes No atterment and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
Area Code and Telephone Number Name Naomi S. Rhodes		A STATE OF THE STA			
Name Naomi S. Rhodes Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, LLP dress (line 1) Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, LLP dress (line 2) 711 Third Avenue dress (line 3) New York, New York 10017 dress (line 4) New York, New York 10017 dress (line 4) New York, New York 10017 dress (line 4) Registration Number (s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same properties Trademark Application Number(s) O940909 2396957 Deposit Account Properties Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Center for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No atternet and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name Na	orrespondent Name and Address		elenhone Number		
dress (line 4) Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, LLP dress (line 4) Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, LLP dress (line 4) Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, LLP dress (line 4) Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, LLP dress (line 4) Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, LLP dress (line 4) Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, LLP dress (line 4) Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, LLP dress (line 4) Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, LLP dress (line 4) Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, LLP dress (line 4) Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, LLP dress (line 4) Pitney	Name Naomi S Phodes	Alea code and i	21:	2-687-6000	
dress (line 2) 711 Third Avenue dress (line 3) New York, New York 10017 dress (line 4) ages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. ademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same properties and the properties of the same properties and the properties of the same p	Ditney Hardin Ki	nn & Szuch I.I.P			
Idress (line 3) New York. New York 10017 Idress (line 4) New York. New York 10017 Idress (line 4) New York. New York 10017 Idress (line 4)	idio33 (iiie i)	.pp & bzuen, nnr			
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. **Tademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)					
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. **Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)		: 10017			
including any attachments. # 3 rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Idress (line 4)				
Pee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment:	Enter either the Trademark Application Trademark Application N	Number <u>or</u> the Registration Natural (umber(s)	0940909 0967016 1789331	Registration Num 2396957	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No tatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			• •		^
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No tatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	ee Amount	Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$[±±5.00	U
tatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	Deposit Account	account or if additional fees o	can be charged to the ac	count.)	45
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		Authorization	ո to charge additional	fees: Yes	X No [
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	tatement and Signature				
	To the best of my knowled	lge and belief, the foregoi	ng information is true	and correct and a	ny

as indicated herein.

Neal S. Greenfield

Name of Person Signing

April 19, 2001

Date Signed

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"KRUPP WERNER & PFLEIDERER CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "COPERION CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "COPERION CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 9:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

HATELON DELL'ARTE HATE HATE DELL'ARTE HATELON DELL'ARTE HATELON DELL'ARTE HATELON DELL'ARTE HATELON DELL'ARTE

04-10-2001
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #76



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1046897

DATE: 03-27-01

0780901 8100M

010146795

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0021

04-10-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #76

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING KRUPP WERNER & PFLEIDERER CORPORATION INTO COPERION CORPORATION

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF DELAWARE)

Coperion Corporation (the "Corporation"), a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of Krupp Werner & Pfleiderer Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by a Unanimous Consent in lieu of Special Meeting of the Board of Directors on the 10th day of March, 2001 determined to merge into itself Krupp Werner & Pfleiderer Corporation on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge into itself, and it does hereby merge into itself said Krupp Werner & Pfleiderer Corporation and assumes all of its liabilities and obligations, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the effective date of the merger shall be April 1, 2001; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Coperion Corporation; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the certificate of incorporation of Coperion Corporation, a Delaware corporation, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any officer of the Corporation be and hereby is directed to make and execute, under the corporate seal of the Corporation, a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution, to merge said Krupp Werner & Pfleiderer Corporation and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of the State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0022

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Coperion Corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by Mr. Michael J. Kenny, its President, and Joseph H. O. Maits Secretary, this 202 day of March, 2001.

Coperion Corporation

BY:

viichael J. Kenny

President

ATTEST:

BY:

John H. Ogden

Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0023

RECORDED: 04/10/2001